entertainment center or adult establishment shall be allowed to operate only in Industrial (zoning
districts and in no other zoning district, and only provided that the center or establishment meets
the following conditions:

(a) The center or establishment is in a permanent location no closer than one thousand
three hundred twenty (1,320) feet from any preexisting church, school, private
residence, residentially-zoned property, or downtown commercial zoned property.
Mobile, temporary, or transitory centers or establishments shall not be allowed.    

(b) The center or establishment excludes from its premises those persons less than

[...]

(l) The center or establishment shall not sell, distribute, or permit the consumption of
any alcohol or other intoxicating substance on the premises of the center or
establishment, nor shall such center or establishment be eligible for an alcohol
license.  

(m) No center or establishment may be located within one thousand three hundred
twenty (1,320) feet of any other center or establishment licensed herein.

(n) The following standards of conduct shall be observed and adhered to by all
employees and entertainers of any center or establishment: 

(1) No employee or entertainer shall be unclothed or in less than completely